State of California

CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD * * *

Official Ruling

Of the **Board of Stewards**

CALIFORNIA EXPOSITION & STATE FAIR

(Association)

AUGUST 18, 2002 (Date)

RULING # 09

VIDEO CAMERA OPERATOR CAREY E. DICKERSON IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR THIRTY (30) DAYS COMMENCING WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 24, 2005 THROUGH THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2005 FOR VIOLATION OF CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD RULE #1890 (POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND – MARIJUANA AND PARAPHERNALIA WHILE ON DUTY ON JULY 2, 2005).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT PRIOR TO RE-INSTATEMENT HE MUST SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE A LICENSED SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM AND COMPLY WITH A SIGNED HUMAN SUBSTANCE TESTING AGREEMENT WITH THE CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD.

DURING THE TERM OF SUSPENSION, ALL LICENSE PRIVILEGES OF CAREY E. DICKERSON ARE SUSPENDED AND PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD RULE #1528 (JURISDICTION OF STEWARDS TO SUSPEND OR FINE), SUBJECT IS DENIED ACCESS TO ALL PREMISES IN THIS JURISDICTION.

License # 200776 - 07/06Case # 05SW-066

(Steward)

(Steward)

(Steward)